
ATTACHMENT - I

(See requlation 2)

PrJBLlc PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY
PPRA

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website ln Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods Worth Fifty

Bivalent Oral Polio Vaccine (boPV)
is used not only in the Campaigns
against Poliomyelitis but also routine
immunization.

01

Federal Expanded Programme on
lmmunization (EPl), Ministry of
National Health Services,
Regulations & Coordination,
National Health Complex, Park
Road, Chak Shahzad, lslamabad

02 FEDERAL i PROVINCIAL GOVT Federal Government.

Procurement of Bivalent Oral Polio
Vaccine (bOPV) vial of 20 doses.

03 TITLE OF CONTRACT

No. EPUProc(2020-21 )/Process-
lNaccines

04 TENDER NUMBER

Rs. 1,518,890,743.70 (Rupees one
billion, five hundred eighteen
million,, eight hundred ninety
thousand, seven hundred forty-three
and paisas seventy only)

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT05

TENDER VALUE06

Not Applicable07 ENGINEER'S ESTIN,4ATE
(for civil Works only)

120 days08 ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

YES

,^ n

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT
WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
ROCUREMENT PLAN? YES / NO

09

1?_ ,fe
{, 

<)
(r-o

ai

tvlillion or More

NAME OF THE
ORGANIZATION/DEPTT.

,t tl,/

U



10

t7

YES!

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED
WITH BRIEF REASoNS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED

TENDERING ETC

YES
Tender No. TS438729E
't3-12-2020

'1. Daily Express (Urdu)
2. Oawn (English)

13-12-2020

YES

(i) PPRA Website Yes / No
(FederalAgencies) (lf yes !tive date and
PPRA's tender number)

(ii) Newspapers Yes / No
(lf yes give names of newspapers and
dates)

ADVERTISEIVIEN

07-01-202112:00 p.mTENDER OPENEO ON (DATE &
TIME)

NATURE OF PURCHASE
Local/international

Local

NO

12

13

11

EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any)
Yes / No

Three (Annex-1)

YES (Annex-2)

14

16

15

NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS
SOLD (Attach list of Buyers)

WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIODING/TENDER
DOCUMENTS
Yes / No (lf yes enclose a copy).

WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENTS
Yes / No (lf yes enclose a copy).

YES (Annex-2)

WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT
WAS USED:- (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE
PROCEDURE

b) SINGLE STAGE.TWO ENEVELOPES
PROCEDURE

c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE
BIDDING PROCEDURE

Secretary, Ministry of National
Health Services, Regulations &
Coordination (NHS,R&C)

,8 WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY
No



19 WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR
iJSING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COMPETITIVE BIDDING,

N/A

20 NUN,,1BER OF BIDS RECEIVED One

21 WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes / No

Yes

22 WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS
SIGNED Yes/ No

It is incorporated in the body of
the contract



ATTAC NT_II
(See resulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

To Be Filled And U loaded on PPRA Websi In s of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services & Goods Worth Fifty Million

01 NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TIIVE OF OPENING OF BIDS

One

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL
BIDDER

M/s Sind Medical Stores,
Karachi - Office at 13 B, Block
-6, PECHS, Karachi, Pakistan

03 RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN
EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1"t, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BtD).

Most Advantageous bid
(Lowest Evaluated Bidder)

04 NEED ANALYSIS (1y'y'hy the procurement was
necessary?)

Bivalent Oral Polio Vaccine
(bOPV) is used not only in the
Campaigns against
Poliomyelitis but also routine
immunization.

05 IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (Briefly describe)

06 WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS
AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
THE TllVlE OF oPENING OF BIDS Yes / No

YES

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING
(Attach a copy of agreement)

03-05-2021
(Annex-3)

08 CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs. 1,518,890,743.70 (Rupees
one billion, five hundred
eighteen million,, eight
hundred ninety thousand,
seven hundred forty-three and
paisas seventy only)

02.

Rupees or More

N/A

07.



09 WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT
GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS Yes / No
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

YES (Annex-4)

ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
Yes / No (lf yes result thereo0

NO

11 ANY DEVIATION FROIJ] SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOT CE/DOCUMENTS
Yes / No (lf yes give delails)

NO

DEVIATION FROI\,It OUALIFIC,ATION
CRITERIA Yes / No(lf yes give details)

NO

'13 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description)

NO

IF.No.2/1i2008PPRtr\-R \.lI!

10.

12.


